



PRODUCT SPECIFICATION  
Organic Date Syrup

**1. PRODUCT DETAILS**

**Product name:** Organic Date Syrup

**Country of origin:** Tunisia or Belgium

**Ingredients:** 100% Date syrup

**Packaging:** Plastics bags 250 ml and 25 kg.

**Shelf life:** 24 months after filling. Ambient: Cool (<25 °C), dark, dry (< 65% humidity) conditions away from direct light.

**2. ORGANOLEPTIC PARAMETERS**

Organoleptic Parameter	Description
Color	Dark brown, reddish to black
Odour	Sweet fruity smell
Flavour	Sweet fruity taste
Potential advice for usage for customers	Good Solubility in cold and warm dishes, alternative sweeteners
Texture	Viscous

**3. CHEMICAL AND MICROBIOLOGICAL PARAMETERS**

**CHEMICAL PARAMETERS**

Grades	Tolerances	Unit
Brix (refractometric)	Min. 78	%
pH value	4,5-5,3	
Water content	Min. 22	%
Glucose	15-32	g/100 g
Fructose	12-27	g/100g
Sucrose	25-43	g/100 g

**MICROBIOLOGICAL PARAMETERS**

Microbiological parameter	Value (cfu / g)
Aerobic Mesophile Plate Count	< 1000
Enterobacteriaceae	< 10
Molds	< 100
Yeast	< 200
Salmonella	Absent in 25 g
Escherichia Coli	< 10

#### **4. NUTRITIONAL VALUES**

	100 g
Total Energetic Value	1270 kJ/ 300 kcal
Protein*	1,5 g
Total fats	<0,5 g
Of which:	
- Saturated fatty acid	<0,25 g
Carbohydrates	70 g
- Of which sugars	67 g
Fructose	12-27 g
Glucose	15-32 g
Sucrose	25-43 g
Fiber	<0,5 g
Salt**	0,0 g

\*- Gluten < 20 pm

\*\* - calculated from the naturally occurring sodium

5. ALLERGENS INFORMATION

<p>When purchased in large quantities which comes in full supplier box, then manufacturer allergen policies apply.                  When ordered in quantities re-packaged by us, Nuts in Bulk allergen policies apply.</p>				
Allergens	Manufacturer		Nuts in Bulk ( Applies when bought in small quantities that need re-packaging )	
	Product contains: (as ingredient)	Cross- contamination possible:	Product contains: (as ingredient)	Cross- contamination possible:
Milk and products (cow), lactose	NO	NO	YES	YES
Egg	NO	NO	NO	NO
Soy	NO	YES	NO	NO
Gluten (wheat, rye, barley, oat, spelt, kamut)	NO	YES	NO	YES
Fish	NO	NO	NO	NO
Shellfish and crustaceans	NO	NO	NO	NO
Nuts (walnut, pecan, almond, cashew, hazelnut, macadamia, brazil nut, pistachio, chestnut)	NO	YES	NO	YES
Peanuts and products thereof	NO	YES	NO	YES
Sesame	NO	YES	NO	YES
Sulphite (E220 to E228) if >10 ppm	NO	NO	NO	YES
Celery	NO	NO	NO	NO
Lupine	NO	NO	NO	NO
Mustard	NO	NO	NO	YES
Molluscs	NO	NO	NO	NO

Note:

Chemical criteria: Heavy metals and Mycotoxins does not exceed the norms of the EU regulation 1881/2006 and amendments to this regulation. Pesticides does not exceed the norms of the EU regulation Nr. 396/2005.

Usage: Suitable for anyone except babies.